
RACE  1	 7:10 PM	 (R105,000)	 Vaal	 --   1600m
1	 230438	 Mystic Vision	 60	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
2	 396447	 Seventh Fleet	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 16.7%	 D N Stenger	 10.8%
3	 839075	 Blue Crystal	 60	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 4.9%	 P P Labuschagne	 5.0%
4	 	 Itsnowornever	 60	 [	 2]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 4.1%	 P P Labuschagne	 5.0%
5	 323	 Redlightgreenlight	 57	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
6	 946723	 World Order	 57	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 7.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
7	 756	 Force Publique	 57	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 16.7%
8	 9	 Brody	 57	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 6.1%	 C Mayhew	 7.0%
9	 96	 Magwegwe	 57	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 6.0%	 A Ndzilana	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	5	 Redlightgreenlight
	 6	 World Order
	 7	 Force Publique
	 2	 Seventh Fleet

1	 Mystic Vision	 22% 6	 World Order	 33%
5	 Redlightgreenlight	 33%
1	 Mystic Vision	 11%

6	 World Order	 1:37.51
5	 Redlightgreenlight	 1:38.31
1	 Mystic Vision	 1:38.67
3	 Blue Crystal	 1:42.90
9	 Magwegwe	 1:45.48

Race Preview: Redlightgreenlight showed promise in each appearance as a juvenile last season 
and won’t need to improve much to make a winning debut. World Order has the form and experience 
to trouble the selection. Force Publique could have more to offer stretching out to this trip for the first 
time, so he isn’t taken lightly. Mystic Vision and Seventh Fleet complete the shortlist.

RACE  2	 7:45 PM	 (R95,000)	 Vaal	 --   1600m
1	 538625	 Madame Pompadour	 60	 [	13]	 K Matsunyane	 8.7%	 W C Marwing	 8.1%
2	 452324	 Scarlett Heart	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
3	 843233	 Rejuvenate	 57	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
4	 674823	 Lady Blunt	 57	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 B Webber	 8.2%
5	 704543	 Amaze Me	 57	 [	10]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 4.1%	 S J Gray	 10.7%
6	 60862	 Savara’s Princess	 57	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi	 4.9%	 B Webber	 8.2%
7	 0954	 Sapphire Sun	 57	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
8	 00	 Go Get Ur Armor	 57	 [	 6]	 J R Syster	 9.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
9	 69	 Hidden Treasure	 57	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba	 6.0%	 W/w Marwing	 22.2%
10	 04	 Hubertus Hunt	 57	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 16.7%
11	 86	 Matts Rocket	 57	 [	 9]	 C Little	 8.7%	 A P Peter	 17.4%
12	 7	 Pleiades Star	 57	 [	 4]	 N Klink	 4.9%	 B Webber	 8.2%
13	 8	 Twelfth Of Never	 57	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 16.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Scarlett Heart
	 3	 Rejuvenate
	 4	 Lady Blunt
	 7	 Sapphire Sun

1	 Madame Pompadour	 50% 2	 Scarlett Heart	 56%
3	 Rejuvenate	 44%
1	 Madame Pompadour	 10%

1	 Madame Pompadour	 1:36.80
2	 Scarlett Heart	 1:37.47
10	Hubertus Hunt	 1:39.41
3	 Rejuvenate	 1:39.46
7	 Sapphire Sun	 1:42.76

Race Preview: Scarlett Heart and Rejuvenate are knocking loudly at the door of a maiden victory. 
Neither would be winning out of turn. Lady Blunt and stable companion Savara’s Princess have 
improved since relocating to the Highveld. Both have the ability to play leading roles. Amaze Me and 
Sapphire Sun could make their presence felt too if confirming the improvement of recent career-best 
performances.

RACE  3	 8:20 PM	 (R100,000)	 Vaal	 --   1000m
1	 269900	 Blaze A Way	 62.5	 [	 8]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 6.1%	 F P Habib	 11.9%
2	 548051	 Sea Wolf	 62.5	 [	 5]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 4.1%	 A P Peter	 17.4%
3	 254088	 Tiger Storm	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 16.7%	 F P Habib	 11.9%
4	 416	 Mister Wilson	 59.5	 [	 2]	 C Little	 8.7%	 A P Peter	 17.4%
5	 26221	 Bumps Last Grind	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
6	 700893	 What A Tiger	 59.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba	 6.0%	 F P Habib	 11.9%
7	 7103	 One Tiger	 57	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M/a Azzie	 14.0%
8	 44615	 His Lordship	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 D N Stenger	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Bumps Last Grind
	 2	 Sea Wolf
	 6	 What A Tiger
	 4	 Mister Wilson

8	 His Lordship	 100%
2	 Sea Wolf	 67%
6	 What A Tiger	 45%
1	 Blaze A Way	 42%
3	 Tiger Storm	 33%

5	 Bumps Last Grind	 58%
4	 Mister Wilson	 33%
7	 One Tiger	 33%
6	 What A Tiger	 30%
3	 Tiger Storm	 28%

6	 What A Tiger	 0:56.39
3	 Tiger Storm	 0:56.71
2	 Sea Wolf	 0:57.20
5	 Bumps Last Grind	 0:57.31
1	 Blaze A Way	 0:57.44

Race Preview: Unexposed Mister Wilson was upstaged on his reappearance by stablemate Sea 
Wolf who, despite a 6-point penalty, is weighted to confirm his superiority under a 4kg claiming 
apprentice. What A Tiger bounced back to form in the same race but is also worse off at the weights 
with his last-start conqueror. One Tiger would’ve benefitted from his comeback run following a rest 
and gelding, so he could improve sufficiently in first-time cheekpieces to play a leading role. However, 
the value may lie with maturing Bumps Last Grind who remains open to improvement and is prob-
ably better than rated.

RACE  4	 8:55 PM	 (R110,000)	 Vaal	 --   1000m
1	 614916	 Just The Two Of Us	 64	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M/a Azzie	 14.0%
2	 026112	 Global Thunder	 59	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 C J Lensley	 11.2%
3	 646905	 Virginia Beach	 59	 [	 7]	 C Little	 8.7%	 A P Peter	 17.4%
4	 954141	 Faithful Neo	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 16.4%	 A P Peter	 17.4%
5	 639137	 Arilena	 55.5	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 M Pandaram	 7.5%
6	 562115	 Neerah	 55.5	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
7	 736316	 Valieva	 55	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
8	 160	 Clairwood Rose	 53	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer	 7.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Global Thunder
	 4	 Faithful Neo
	 1	 Just The Two Of Us
	 5	 Arilena

1	 Just The Two Of Us	 89%
5	 Arilena	 75%
6	 Neerah	 33%
2	 Global Thunder	 30%
7	 Valieva	 29%

8	 Clairwood Rose	 100%
1	 Just The Two Of Us	 43%
4	 Faithful Neo	 43%
5	 Arilena	 33%
7	 Valieva	 33%

2	 Global Thunder	 0:55.96
1	 Just The Two Of Us	 0:56.10
5	 Arilena	 0:56.55
3	 Virginia Beach	 0:56.59
6	 Neerah	 0:56.62

Race Preview: Global Thunder lost little in defeat when finishing a game second over 1200m in her 
hat-trick bid under a 10-point penalty. She will appreciate reverting to 1000m so could bounce back 
to winning ways at the expense of recent wide-margin scorer Faithful Neo who, even with a 6-point 
penalty to carry, should remain competitive. Class-dropper Just The Two Of Us returns from a layoff 
but does have a good record racing fresh. Virginia Beach, Arilena and Valieva will likely fight out the 
minors.

RACE  5	 9:30 PM	 (R100,000)	 Vaal	 --   1000m
1	 528665	 Nkandla Gold	 60	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 B Webber	 8.2%
2	 436360	 Rattle Bag	 58.5	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 G J Maroun	 11.4%
3	 107704	 In The Ether	 56.5	 [	 7]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 4.1%	 G J Maroun	 11.4%
4	 065316	 Summer Shade	 56	 [	 5]	 L Nhlapo	 3.6%	 B Webber	 8.2%
5	 636175	 Blindfire	 54.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 A P Peter	 17.4%
6	 403166	 Misty Metal	 54.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba	 6.0%	 A P Peter	 17.4%
7	 569213	 Time For Charity	 54.5	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 9.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
8	 479744	 Micke’s Bomb	 54.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
9	 608809	 Kylie’s Angel	 50.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 C J Lensley	 11.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 Time For Charity
	 8	 Micke’s Bomb
	 3	 In The Ether
	 5	 Blindfire

1	 Nkandla Gold	 26%
3	 In The Ether	 25%
9	 Kylie’s Angel	 14%
7	 Time For Charity	 6%
8	 Micke’s Bomb	 5%

7	 Time For Charity	 33%
5	 Blindfire	 33%
3	 In The Ether	 26%
6	 Misty Metal	 19%
1	 Nkandla Gold	 19%

3	 In The Ether	 0:56.62
1	 Nkandla Gold	 0:56.85
7	 Time For Charity	 0:57.34
8	 Micke’s Bomb	 0:57.37
4	 Summer Shade	 0:57.72

Race Preview: This won’t take much winning so Time For Charity ought to capitalise on her good 
form by landing the spoils, especially as the return to 1000m will be to her liking. Micke’s Bomb is 
held by that rival on the form of their 31 August meeting but is weighted to pose more of a threat on 
the revised terms. Veterans In The Ether and Rattle Bag, hard-knocker Nkandla Gold, and lightly 
raced Blindfire complete the shortlist.
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RACE  6	 10:05 PM	 (R110,000)	 Vaal	 --   1800m
1	 706413	 Twostep Queen	 60	 [	 1]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 4.1%	 S J Gray	 10.7%
2	 913122	 Azaleas For All	 59	 [	 6]	 C Little	 8.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
3	 221254	 Free In Seattle	 58.5	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 4.9%	 S J Gray	 10.7%
4	 643899	 Mount Etna	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
5	 271123	 Art Nouveau	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 A P Peter	 17.4%
6	 721075	 Lady Sabrina	 56.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 6.0%	 W/w Marwing	 22.2%
7	 299733	 Kissing Machine	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
8	 125484	 Play With Fire	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 16.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Twostep Queen
	 2	 Azaleas For All
	 3	 Free In Seattle
	 5	 Art Nouveau

5	 Art Nouveau	 100%
4	 Mount Etna	 47%
1	 Twostep Queen	 22%
3	 Free In Seattle	 22%
2	 Azaleas For All	 22%

5	 Art Nouveau	 78%
1	 Twostep Queen	 44%
2	 Azaleas For All	 40%
8	 Play With Fire	 38%
3	 Free In Seattle	 37%

3	 Free In Seattle	 1:48.79
8	 Play With Fire	 1:49.32
2	 Azaleas For All	 1:49.69
4	 Mount Etna	 1:49.97
5	 Art Nouveau	 1:51.04

Race Preview: Azaleas For All, Free In Seattle and Art Nouveau are genuine candidates for 
success. They are closely matched on recent form and there shouldn’t be much separating them 
again. However, preference is for Twostep Queen whose performances at a higher level as well as 
her rider’s 4kg allowance should stand her in good stead. Kissing Machine and Play With Fire have 
earning potential too.

RACE  7	 10:45 PM	 (R100,000)	 Vaal	 --   1800m
1	 722700	 Party Punch	 60	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 6.1%	 P P Labuschagne	 5.0%
2	 132036	 Wagram	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 A G Laird	 9.9%
3	 421917	 Annewithan E	 60	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 16.4%	 W C Marwing	 8.1%
4	 282756	 Boom Boom	 60	 [	 4]	 C Little	 8.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
5	 411486	 Pretty Analia	 59	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
6	 145688	 Lapis Lazuli	 58	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 6.0%	 M/a Azzie	 14.0%
7	 711146	 Cartagena	 55.5	 [	 5]	 R Danielson	 7.3%	 H E Adamson	 9.0%
8	 197791	 Kiss Of Fire	 52.5	 [	 7]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 4.1%	 P P Labuschagne	 5.0%
9	 089665	 Red Sparrow	 52	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 B Webber	 8.2%
10	909766	 Pretty In Pearls	 52	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 4.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
11	457327	 Silver Flare	 52	 [	11]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 T Zackey	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Wagram
	 5	 Pretty Analia
	 3	 Annewithan E
	 4	 Boom Boom

3	 Annewithan E	 53%
7	 Cartagena	 25%
4	 Boom Boom	 21%
9	 Red Sparrow	 20%
1	 Party Punch	 19%

3	 Annewithan E	 56%
4	 Boom Boom	 33%
1	 Party Punch	 29%
7	 Cartagena	 25%
2	 Wagram	 17%

10	Pretty In Pearls	 1:49.42
1	 Party Punch	 1:50.09
3	 Annewithan E	 1:50.18
7	 Cartagena	 1:50.63
4	 Boom Boom	 1:51.09

Race Preview: Wagram has flattered to deceive against stronger opposition but the addition of 
blinkers and ease in grade could prove a masterstroke. Hard-knocker Pretty Analia stretches out to 
this trip for the first time but does have the form and experience at this level to pose a threat. Boom 
Boom, Annewithan E, Cartagena and last-start winner Kiss Of Fire are also capable of having a 
say in the outcome.
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第  1 场	 7:10 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 230438	神秘幻象	 Mystic Vision	 60	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 马奇特	 9.8%
2	 396447	舰队七号	 Seventh Fleet	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 16.7%	 施田杰	 10.8%
3	 839075	蓝色水晶	 Blue Crystal	 60	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 4.9%	 雷布查	 5.0%
4	 	今朝无悔	 Itsnowornever	 60	 [	 2]	 布缇雅(4)	 4.1%	 雷布查	 5.0%
5	 323	红的绿的	 Redlightgreenlight	 57	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 马奇特	 9.8%
6	 946723	循规渐进	 World Order	 57	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 7.3%	 布隆克	 6.6%
7	 756	积聚力量	 Force Publique	 57	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 何力奇	 16.7%
8	 9	布罗迪	 Brody	 57	 [	 9]	 梅修(1.5)	 6.1%	 梅休	 7.0%
9	 96	马威格威	 Magwegwe	 57	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 6.0%	 吉拉纳	 5.2%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	5	红的绿的

	 6	 循规渐进

	 7	 积聚力量

	 2	 舰队七号

1	 神秘幻象	 22% 6	 循规渐进	 33%
5	 红的绿的	 33%
1	 神秘幻象	 11%

6	 循规渐进	 1:37.51
5	 红的绿的	 1:38.31
1	 神秘幻象	 1:38.67
3	 蓝色水晶	 1:42.90
9	 马威格威	 1:45.48

赛事预览: 红的绿的 在赛季中的每一场比赛中，都展现出了不错的实力，此次小憩归来，现状

态应能有所提升，可扮演争胜主角。 循规渐进 具备了一定的实力和经验，上阵此程将可与群驹

一斗。 积聚力量 首次挑战此赛程，将有良多的进步空间，绝不容小觑。 神秘幻象 和 舰队七号 

均有一定的胜算，皆有望跻身前列。

第  2 场	 7:45 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 538625	潘帕多尔	 Madame Pompadour	60	 [	13]	 马雅尼	 8.7%	 马尔文	 8.1%
2	 452324	斯佳丽心	 Scarlett Heart	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 布隆克	 6.6%
3	 843233	斗志动力	 Rejuvenate	 57	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 马奇特	 9.8%
4	 674823	火焰女将	 Lady Blunt	 57	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 韦伯	 8.2%
5	 704543	惊艳我	 Amaze Me	 57	 [	10]	 布缇雅(4)	 4.1%	 格雷	 10.7%
6	 60862	夏娃公主	 Savara’s Princess	 57	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 4.9%	 韦伯	 8.2%
7	 0954	蓝宝日晖	 Sapphire Sun	 57	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 马奇特	 9.8%
8	 00	勇敢护甲	 Go Get Ur Armor	 57	 [	 6]	 赛斯特	 9.4%	 布隆克	 6.6%
9	 69	藏宝阁	 Hidden Treasure	 57	 [	 5]	 利哈巴	 6.0%	 马维	 22.2%
10	 04	胡贝尔猎	 Hubertus Hunt	 57	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 何力奇	 16.7%
11	 86	马特火箭	 Matts Rocket	 57	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 彼得尔	 17.4%
12	 7	昴宿星辰	 Pleiades Star	 57	 [	 4]	 克琳	 4.9%	 韦伯	 8.2%
13	 8	永恒之辰	 Twelfth Of Never	 57	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 何力奇	 16.7%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	斯佳丽心

	 3	 斗志动力

	 4	 火焰女将

	 7	 蓝宝日晖

1	 潘帕多尔	 50% 2	 斯佳丽心	 56%
3	 斗志动力	 44%
1	 潘帕多尔	 10%

1	 潘帕多尔	 1:36.80
2	 斯佳丽心	 1:37.47
10	胡贝尔猎	 1:39.41
3	 斗志动力	 1:39.46
7	 蓝宝日晖	 1:42.76

赛事预览: 斯佳丽心 和 斗志动力 均已徘徊在胜利的边缘，此番已蓄势待发，皆有望争夺冠军宝

座。 火焰女将 和同厩马 夏娃公主 自迁移至高原地区后，均状态已有所提升，此次皆可扮演争

胜主角。 惊艳我 和 蓝宝日晖 若能再次发挥出近期最佳的状态，将可跻身前列。

第  3 场	 8:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 269900	火焰之路	 Blaze A Way	 62.5	 [	 8]	 梅修(1.5)	 6.1%	 哈比卜	 11.9%
2	 548051	海狼	 Sea Wolf	 62.5	 [	 5]	 布缇雅(4)	 4.1%	 彼得尔	 17.4%
3	 254088	虎虎生风	 Tiger Storm	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 16.7%	 哈比卜	 11.9%
4	 416	维森先生	 Mister Wilson	 59.5	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 彼得尔	 17.4%
5	 26221	碰撞	 Bumps Last Grind	 59.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 布隆克	 6.6%
6	 700893	猛虎出闸	 What A Tiger	 59.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴	 6.0%	 哈比卜	 11.9%
7	 7103	虎一	 One Tiger	 57	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 麦雅兹	 14.0%
8	 44615	王舰	 His Lordship	 56.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 施田杰	 10.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	碰撞

	 2	 海狼

	 6	 猛虎出闸

	 4	 维森先生

8	 王舰	 100%
2	 海狼	 67%
6	 猛虎出闸	 45%
1	 火焰之路	 42%
3	 虎虎生风	 33%

5	 碰撞	 58%
4	 维森先生	 33%
7	 虎一	 33%
6	 猛虎出闸	 30%
3	 虎虎生风	 28%

6	 猛虎出闸	 0:56.39
3	 虎虎生风	 0:56.71
2	 海狼	 0:57.20
5	 碰撞	 0:57.31
1	 火焰之路	 0:57.44

赛事预览: 实力尚未发挥极致的 维森先生 在上仗的复出赛中，最终不敌同厩马 海狼 ，后驹此次

在评分条件方面有6分的劣势，但享有见习骑师的减4公斤之宜，具有一定的胜算。  猛虎出闸 

在上仗于此地中的状态返勇，获得季军，但此次若能克服驮重劣势，将能转位为赢。 虎一 阉割

后休憩复出于上一场比赛中，状态已有所提升，此番首次佩戴眼罩作战的，可扮演争胜主角，

然而，经验丰富的 碰撞 的实力或远高于现有评分，于此场合中，依然有更多的进步空间。

第  4 场	 8:55 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 614916	我们俩	 Just The Two Of Us	 64	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 麦雅兹	 14.0%
2	 026112	全球风暴	 Global Thunder	 59	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 连斯利	 11.2%
3	 646905	维京海岸	 Virginia Beach	 59	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 彼得尔	 17.4%
4	 954141	尼奥忠诚	 Faithful Neo	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 16.4%	 彼得尔	 17.4%
5	 639137	艾利雷纳	 Arilena	 55.5	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 潘达浪	 7.5%
6	 562115	尼拉	 Neerah	 55.5	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 马奇特	 9.8%
7	 736316	瓦利瓦	 Valieva	 55	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 布隆克	 6.6%
8	 160	克莱伍德	 Clairwood Rose	 53	 [	 1]	 布里维	 7.6%	 马奇特	 9.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	全球风暴

	 4	 尼奥忠诚

	 1	 我们俩

	 5	 艾利雷纳

1	 我们俩	 89%
5	 艾利雷纳	 75%
6	 尼拉	 33%
2	 全球风暴	 30%
7	 瓦利瓦	 29%

8	 克莱伍德	 100%
1	 我们俩	 43%
4	 尼奥忠诚	 43%
5	 艾利雷纳	 33%
7	 瓦利瓦	 33%

2	 全球风暴	 0:55.96
1	 我们俩	 0:56.10
5	 艾利雷纳	 0:56.55
3	 维京海岸	 0:56.59
6	 尼拉	 0:56.62

赛事预览: 全球风暴 上役于一场1200米的赛道中，尽管在评分方面有10分的劣势，但依然跑得

出色，斗志可嘉，最终获得亚军，今返战1000米赛程，形势有利，有望取下第三次的胜利。  

尼奥忠诚 上一仗中在以较大的差距下夺魁，虽在评分有6分的不利的情况，但仍具备一定的

竞争力，再胜不难。 我们俩 此次休后复出作战，能在新鲜感下跑出佳绩，值得留意。 维京
海岸、 艾利雷纳 和 瓦利瓦 皆有望争得一席之位，值得关注。

第  5 场	 9:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 528665	康德拉金	 Nkandla Gold	 60	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 韦伯	 8.2%
2	 436360	拨浪鼓	 Rattle Bag	 58.5	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 马隆	 11.4%
3	 107704	伊特尔	 In The Ether	 56.5	 [	 7]	 布缇雅(4)	 4.1%	 马隆	 11.4%
4	 065316	夏日影子	 Summer Shade	 56	 [	 5]	 L拿波	 3.6%	 韦伯	 8.2%
5	 636175	盲火	 Blindfire	 54.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 彼得尔	 17.4%
6	 403166	金属之谜	 Misty Metal	 54.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴	 6.0%	 彼得尔	 17.4%
7	 569213	善心时间	 Time For Charity	 54.5	 [	 8]	 赛斯特	 9.4%	 布隆克	 6.6%
8	 479744	麦琪炸弹	 Micke’s Bomb	 54.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 布隆克	 6.6%
9	 608809	凯利天使	 Kylie’s Angel	 50.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 连斯利	 11.2%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	善心时间

	 8	 麦琪炸弹

	 3	 伊特尔

	 5	 盲火

1	 康德拉金	 26%
3	 伊特尔	 25%
9	 凯利天使	 14%
7	 善心时间	 6%
8	 麦琪炸弹	 5%

7	 善心时间	 33%
5	 盲火	 33%
3	 伊特尔	 26%
6	 金属之谜	 19%
1	 康德拉金	 19%

3	 伊特尔	 0:56.62
1	 康德拉金	 0:56.85
7	 善心时间	 0:57.34
8	 麦琪炸弹	 0:57.37
4	 夏日影子	 0:57.72

赛事预览: 善心时间 近期的状态极佳，都跑出了不错的成绩，此番返战于较擅长的1000米最佳

跑道，有望能摘得桂冠。 麦琪炸弹 于上一场赛事中，受到劲敌的阻扰而惜败，此次驮重量轻

盈，今不失为危险份子之一。 多才多艺的 伊特尔 和 拨浪鼓、现已徘徊在胜利边缘的 康德拉金 

以及经验尚浅的 盲火 均有一定的胜算，皆可跻身前列。
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第  6 场	 10:05 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 706413	两步女王	 Twostep Queen	 60	 [	 1]	 布缇雅(4)	 4.1%	 格雷	 10.7%
2	 913122	阿查里斯	 Azaleas For All	 59	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 布隆克	 6.6%
3	 221254	自由之行	 Free In Seattle	 58.5	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 4.9%	 格雷	 10.7%
4	 643899	伊特纳山	 Mount Etna	 58.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 布隆克	 6.6%
5	 271123	诺威艺术	 Art Nouveau	 57.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 彼得尔	 17.4%
6	 721075	莎莉女士	 Lady Sabrina	 56.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 6.0%	 马维	 22.2%
7	 299733	亲吻机器	 Kissing Machine	 56.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 马奇特	 9.8%
8	 125484	玩火	 Play With Fire	 55.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 16.7%	 布隆克	 6.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	两步女王

	 2	 阿查里斯

	 3	 自由之行

	 5	 诺威艺术

5	 诺威艺术	 100%
4	 伊特纳山	 47%
1	 两步女王	 22%
3	 自由之行	 22%
2	 阿查里斯	 22%

5	 诺威艺术	 78%
1	 两步女王	 44%
2	 阿查里斯	 40%
8	 玩火	 38%
3	 自由之行	 37%

3	 自由之行	 1:48.79
8	 玩火	 1:49.32
2	 阿查里斯	 1:49.69
4	 伊特纳山	 1:49.97
5	 诺威艺术	 1:51.04

赛事预览: 阿查里斯、自由之行 和 诺威艺术 都在近期的赛事中，实力不分伯仲，于此场合中皆

有望再次跑出佳绩。 然而，两步女王 在此之前于较高级别的赛事中，都有不错的表现，此次有

见习骑师的减磅4公斤优势，夺魁不难。 亲吻机器 和 玩火 均有望跑出好成绩，可争得奖金。

第  7 场	 10:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 722700	派对出击	 Party Punch	 60	 [	 6]	 梅修(1.5)	 6.1%	 雷布查	 5.0%
2	 132036	挖金	 Wagram	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 莱尔德	 9.9%
3	 421917	安妮	 Annewithan E	 60	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 16.4%	 马尔文	 8.1%
4	 282756	大爆炸	 Boom Boom	 60	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 布隆克	 6.6%
5	 411486	美丽安娜	 Pretty Analia	 59	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 布隆克	 6.6%
6	 145688	拉祖利	 Lapis Lazuli	 58	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 6.0%	 麦雅兹	 14.0%
7	 711146	卡塔基纳	 Cartagena	 55.5	 [	 5]	 邓尼森	 7.3%	 艾希特	 9.0%
8	 197791	火焰之吻	 Kiss Of Fire	 52.5	 [	 7]	 布缇雅(4)	 4.1%	 雷布查	 5.0%
9	 089665	红麻雀	 Red Sparrow	 52	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 韦伯	 8.2%
10	 909766	珍珠美人	 Pretty In Pearls	 52	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 4.9%	 马奇特	 9.8%
11	 457327	银驹	 Silver Flare	 52	 [	11]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 赞斯奇	 7.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	挖金

	 5	 美丽安娜

	 3	 安妮

	 4	 大爆炸

3	 安妮	 53%
7	 卡塔基纳	 25%
4	 大爆炸	 21%
9	 红麻雀	 20%
1	 派对出击	 19%

3	 安妮	 56%
4	 大爆炸	 33%
1	 派对出击	 29%
7	 卡塔基纳	 25%
2	 挖金	 17%

10	珍珠美人	 1:49.42
1	 派对出击	 1:50.09
3	 安妮	 1:50.18
7	 卡塔基纳	 1:50.63
4	 大爆炸	 1:51.09

赛事预览: 挖金 近期在面对实力较强悍的对手时，表现中规中矩，但于此阵容中佩戴眼罩作

战，有望扮演争胜主角。 现已徘徊在胜利边缘的 美丽安娜 首次挑战增程赛道，但于此地曾有

过作战的经验与实力，今不失为此程危险分子之一。 大爆炸、 安妮、 卡塔基纳 和上仗获胜的 

火焰之吻 均于此场合中可带来惊喜。
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